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SUBJECT: Revision to approved HAWP (Caég 13- 30¥4 ‘,?‘-%6f fencing and hardscape alterations at 5921
Cedar Parkway, Chevy Chase, a'Con;tf,i,t:);t:qtih R
District ' A

urce within the Chevy Chase Historic

DATE: February 22, 2011

BACKGROUND: On November 10, 2010 the HPC reviewed and approved the installation of a new fence
and hardscape alterations at the subject property.

REVISED PROPOSAL: Install two sets of wroug,ht‘.ir'qr] raili'ngs on both sides of the front concrete steps.
STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Staffis recommending:that the HPC approve this change.

HPC DECISION:
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John Bryvyan
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Municipality Letter for
Proposed Construction Project

, \,\b\ e
Subject Property: 15921 Cedar Parkway, Chevy Chase, MD 20815 @' ) ’5
Property Owner: Ms. Elizabeth Legg L\
Project Manager/Contractor: Long Fence ?7 %
Proposed Work: Install two handrails on front steps 4\
2/15/2011 -

Carla Reid, Director

Department of Permitting Services of Montgomery County
255 Rockville Pike, 2™ floor

Rockville, MD 20850

Dear Ms. Reid,

This letter is to inform your department that the above homeowner/contractor has notified Chevy Chase
Village that he or she plans to apply for both county and municipal permits for the above summarized
construction project. Chevy Chase Village will not issue any municipal building permit(s) for this
proposed project until Montgomery County has issued all necessary county permits and the applicant has
provided Chevy Chase Village with copies of county-approved and stamped plans. We have advised the
homeowner/contractor that a permit from Montgomery County does not guarantee a permit from this
municipality unless the project complies with all our municipal rules and regulations.

If this homeowner/contractor later applies for an amended county permit, please do not approve that
application until you have received a Municipality Letter from us indicating that the
homeowner/contractor has notified us of that proposed amendment to the permit.

If you have any questions about this proposed project and the municipal regulation of it by Chevy Chase
Village, do not hesitate to have your staff contact my office. The Village Permitting Coordinator can be

reached by phone at 301-654-7300 or by e-mail at ccvpermitting@montgomerycountymd.gov.

Sincerely,

‘Shana R. Davis-Cook
Chevy Chase Village Manager

CHEVY CHASE VILLAGE ' { BOARD OF MANAGERS
5906 Connecticut Avenue {  SHANA R. DAVIS-COOK {" DAVID L. WINSTEAD GAIL S. FELDMAN
Chevy Chase, Maryland 20815 Village Manager Chair Treasurer
{ PETERT. KILBORN LAWRENCE C. HEILMAN
Phone (301) 6547300 ?&X}%J},},ESDOLSKY Vice Chair Assismntl Treasurer
Fax (301) 9079721 ; PETLR M. YEO PATRICIA $. BAPTISTE

Seeretary Board Member

! ALLISON W. SHUREN
P Assistaut Secretary

ccv@montgomerycountymd.gov
www.chevychasevillagemd.gov
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EXPEDITED
MONTGOMERY COUNTY HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
STAFF REPORT
Address: 5921 Cedar Parkway, Chevy Chase Meeting Date: 11/10/10
Resource: Contributing Resource Report Date: 11/3/10

Chevy Chase Village Historic District
Public Notice: 10/27/10

Applicant: Jonathan and Liz Legg (Kathryn Everett, Agent)

Tax Credit: None

Review: HAWP

Staff: Josh Silver

Case Number: 35/13-10Y

PROPOSAL: Fencing and hardscape alterations

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the HPC approve the HAWP application.

PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

SIGNIFICANCE: Contributing Resource within the Chevy Chase Village Historic District
STYLE: Colonial Revival

DATE: 1916-27

PROPOSAL

The applicants are proposing to:

1. Install a 4’ high wooden picket fence and 7°6” high, arbor in the front yard
Remove a section of an existing 6° high, wooden fence and install a 6’6” high, solid board wooden
fence in the right side yard of the property. The proposed fence will step down in 10” increments
(from the rear yard —to- front yard) for a maximum height of 4’, where the fence terminates in the
front yard of the property

3. Install a 6°6” high solid board wooden fence in the rear yard (left side of the house). A 42” wide,
solid board gate will be installed on the left side of the garage in the rear yard to match the fence
style. A second 6’high, wooden gate will be installed adjacent to the garage to fully enclose the
rear yard

4. Install an 8 high, wooden arbor in the rear yard

5. Install an approximately 8’ high, wooden pergola in the side yard

6. Install two 4’ high, composite material (Azek) lattice enclosure in the side yard

7. Install a flagstone and flagstone paver patio over concrete in the side yard. The proposed work also
includes the installation of 4’ x 6° flagstone landing on the right side of the house.

APPLICABLE GUIDELINES

Montgomery County Code; Chapter 244-8

®



(@)  The commission shall instruct the director to deny a permit if it finds, based on the evidence and
information presented to or before the commission that the alteration for which the permit is
sought would be inappropriate, inconsistent with or detrimental to the preservation, enhancement
or ultimate protection of the historic site or historic resource within an historic district, and to the
purposes of this chapter.

(b)  The commission shall instruct the director to issue a permit, or issue a permit subject to such
conditions as are found to be necessary to insure conformity with the purposes and requirements of
this chapter, if it finds that:

';" ) !~l .

o end w
(1) The proposal will not substantlally,altcr fthe e .e.xterxor features of an historic site or historic

resource within an historic district; or

(2) The proposal is compatible in character and nature with the historical, archeological,
architectural or cultural features of the historic site or the historic district in which an historic
resource is located and would not be detrimental thereto or to the achievement of the
purposes of this chapter; or

(3) The proposal would enhance or aid in the protection, preservation and public or private
utilization of the historic site or historic resource located within an historic district in a
manner compatible with the historical, archeological, architectural or cultural value of the
historic site or historic district in which an historic resource is located; or

(4) The proposal is necessary in order that unsafe conditions or health hazards be remedied; or

(5) The proposal is necessary in order that the owner of the subject property not be deprived of
reasonable use of the property or suffer undue hardship; or

(6) In balancing the interests of the public in preserving the historic site or historic resource
located within an historic district, with the interests of the public from the use and benefit of
the alternative proposal, the general public welfare is better served by granting the permit.

(¢) Tt is not the intent of this chapter to limit new construction, alteration or repairs to any 1 period or

architectural style. P -
A \\ .

(d) Inthe case of an application for work oman HrStgf,te resource located within an historic district, the
commission shall be lenient in its judgniént of plans for structures of little historical or design
significance or for plans involving new construction, unless such plans would seriously impair the
historic or architectural value of surroundirig historic resources or would impair the character of
the historic district. (Ord. No. 9-4, § 1; Ord. No. 11-59.)

STAFF RECOMMENDATION

Staff recommends that the Commission approve the HAWP application as being consistent with Chapter 24A-
8(b), (1) and (2):

and with the general condition that the applicant shall present the 3 permit sets of drawings to Historic
Preservation Commission (HPC) staff for reviéw’and stamping prior to submission for the
Montgomery County Department of Permitting Services (DPS) building permits;

1
and with the general condition that the applicant shall notify the Historic Preservation Staff if they propose
to make any alterations to the approved plans. Once the work is completed the applicant will contact the
staff person assigned to this application at 301-563-3400 or anne.fothergill@mncppc-mc.org to schedule a
follow-up site visit.
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: (aﬂ“hf\dn EVerett
Daytime Phoneho: 203 TS S 34D il

 Tohsowtto: 07 00457 7.;O|

Nameof Property owner Jopghraen t+ Liz. Ve g g Deyime Prone o __ 30 | Y 249

adaeess_ AL Coolor Peoreray CLQV%V U~asl « vinDd 7;—95/&/
Stroet Number Ty Zip Code

Staet
Contnctor: 90y AR~ £ I Larokgt_oous Phone No: 201 A 2% 4(2)
Conractor Registration o BB B S0 /44 50
Agent for Cwner: Eﬂﬂ’\«\lmf\ Q/U&}f Daytime Phone No:. 2072 <t 3D

LOCATICN OF BUILDING/PREMIS!
Housa Number: 0 | st Coddor ?c(l‘-Wav\'

towntity: (VM L Lt I la# NewestCrossSteet | 0 0K S Ve
or & Block: 259 Subdivision: a

CHECK ALL APPLICABLE:
Oat Dswb 03 Room Addition {3 Porch L Deck (D Shed
3 Move O instafl 00 WreckRaze D Solr () Fireplace (] Woodbuming Stove O Single Famiy
S fevision [ Repair O Revocabie ,aﬁe/wn (complete Section4) [ Other:
18. Construction costestmate: $ __|}55 , © ©O0
1C. Hﬂlisisamvisionoflwwbm!ym\‘mduﬁwp«milmhm# N4
PART TWQ: COMPLETE FOR NEW CORSTAUTTION AND EXTEND/ABDITIONS
2A. Type of sewage disposal: 01T wsseC 02 03 Septic 03 O Other:
2B. Type of water supply: .- 0.2 Wssc 02 O west 03 O Other:

PARY THREE: CWOMPLETE UNLY FOR FERCE/RETAINING WAT
M teignt_(p  toet Lo inches

38. Indicate whether the fence or retaining wall 1s to be constructed on one of the following locations:

0/ On party ine/property ine O Entively on tand of owner O On public right of way/essement

1 hareby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, that the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans
approved by sl agencies listed and | hereby acknowfedge and accept this to be a condition for the issuance of this permit.

P02, o /2] 1o

Signeturs of owner or authorindd o@
Approved: For Chairperson, Historic Preservation Commission
Disepproved: i Signature: . Dste:
Application/Permit No.: 653\ 2)9—: Dste Filed: Date issued:
Edit 6/21/99 ' SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS




of structure{s) and snvionmental thelr historical festures and et
o Description of existing 8| setling, including significance: .'ngn?urv( +Ub,
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AdA B~ allg, on tne NE Bide o e house, 4+\e ac unds
oA "’f05"‘60r\'> e e%bos-{o' O 6wset viewwd ard ceaurre Sccee y\pyg

b. Genersi description of project and is effect on the historic resourcels), the environmental setting, and, whers applicable, the historic district
T prnject entorls (gplegia'g +re cifrent Lence ard flogShre
H i \A Yesr o arod ae
e e\l hedae. adghdi ?e alPor, gote oot detorphve fenu o
e aw side. o+ e howse, an asbor, Heellis arol vashk
: ivion { tre NE <Side, -0t o
Peaola bult indp e house's exi>hig poatio. AL rmratesald
- HERMN  Selectes\ ofe Fqpical oF ChevN ClhoxeT illoy Sigle,
Site and environmentsi setting, drawn to scale. You may use your pist. Your sits plan must include:

"8 the scale, north amow, and date;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; snd

s¢. site faatures such as walkways, driveways, fancas, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechsnical equipmant, and tandscaping.

2 Schematic constroction plans, with marked dimensions, indicating lacation, tize end general type of walls, window and door openings, and ather
fixed features of both the existing resource(s) and the proposed work.

b. Clevations {fecadas), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating proposad work in relstion to existing construction and, when appropriats, context.
Al materials and fixtures proposed for tha exterior must be notad on the slevations drewings, An existing and 8 proposed elevation drawing of sach
faceds affectad by the proposed werk is required.

- MATERIALS SPECIEICATIONS

General description of muterists snd manufactured items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. Thia information may be included on your
design drawings.

a. Clesrly Iabeled photographic prints of each fecads of existing resource, inchiding details of the sffectad portions. Al isbels should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. CMWMWimMMwaMMNW@Mmdmmm.ﬂuMhpheedon
the front of photographs.

- IBEE SURVEY

#f you are proposing construction adiacent to or within the dripline of any tree 6° or lerger in diametar (st approximatsly 4 feet above the ground), you
must file an accurate tee survey identifying the size, location, and species of each tres of at least that dimension.

For ALL projects, provide an accurate list of adjacant and confronting property owners (not tenants), inchuding names, sddresses, and zip codes. This list
should include the owners of afl lots or parcels which adioin the parcel in question, 83 well a3 the owner(s) of lotis) or parcei(s) which fie directly across
the streethighway from the parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assassments and Taxation, 51 Monfoe Street,
Rockvitle, {301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (IN BLUE OR SLACK INI) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WiLL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS.



o, th«'*gomgrv,
Sary Ceda.r 'Prﬂcmcs(

Clevy Clase  wip
20315

HAWP APPLICATION: MAILING ADDRESSES FOR NOTIFING
[Owner, Owner’s Agent, Adjacent and Confronting Property Owners] .

Owner’s mailing address Owner’s Agent’s mailing address
Liz Le%%d Kathao Bvee +7
S Qdos Pokua] oo~ Enale Leretleay i~
Chavy Clase > 06318 B2\ Moot Leacl
S\ Codrg s MD 2o

Adjacent and confronting Property Owners mailing addresses

Willt g om Dopleq + Mt don Covi Z=Uwe
glﬂalu’

B Weer Uike Cweer A5 W, Lenoy Sv-ee+

Clewy Clase VAR s Urevy Clhage, m D
o 203! ‘ 20815

Irorre. TOWell ¥ EN%%e Lo ~aled Lawrlente + . 5. Cibobs

2% W Wrex Sied 541 S (edor Pukusy
Clewvwy Clase wmiD c Chave map
(W g
20355 he N
20715
Perer + Susan Kejgrer Wesrq anne Ty ohey
20 Wugoite Po Eway 2A weer ¥iike Siccef
Chevy Chose ap Clevy Close D
2Lo%15 20% 15
Chosles 3 H v [Dbks Thonos + Miel;450 Dan,
2% w. KiKe ¥yt AN West Kwvth Saieed
C v . ey Clase D '
Clrevy Cloge mab 20315 Clevy Cla Vi @
20815



1. FLOOD ZONE "X" PER H.U.D. COMMUNITY PANEL NO.
240047 0458D.
2. NO TITLE REPORT FURNISHED.

3. LP.S. INDICATES IRON PIPE SET
LP.F. INDICATES IRON PIPE FOUND
P.0.L. INDICATES POINT SET ON LINE
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PLAT OF SURVEY

LOT 5 BLOCK 39
56821 CEDAR PARKWAY

SECTION TWO
CHEVY CHASE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

31.54" RD)
13Q.73' (SURVEY)
ARTS OF 107G PART OF LoT HEeH
S & 4 3 2

7= Néw Fence

SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE

"] HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON | _ .~ _
HAS BEEN BASED UPON THE RESULTS OF A FIELD SURVEY [ —-°F B00K 2
PROPERTY

PU'RSUAN'T TO THE DEED OR PLAT OF RECORD.
KERS HAVE BEEN RECOVERED OR PLACED IN ACCORDANCE

5
-1
z
©
-
o
@

SNIDER & ASSOCIATES
LAND SURVEYORS
20270 COLDENROD LANE SUITE 110
301/948-5100 ' Fax 301/948-1288

/N

N

LIBER 80632
FoLIO 361

E INFORMATION SHOWN" l

DATE OF LOCATIONS

SCALE: 1" = 20'
WALL CHECK:

DRAWN BY:  CW.T.
HOUSE LOC.: 8-07-10
PROP. CORS.: 10-01-10 0B NO.: 10-02676
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- Freeport Chestnut Hill Fence with
Standard Spindletop Arbor
(Walpole Woodworkers: www.walpolewoodworkers.com)
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FRONT FENCE DETAIL

pare:  10-4-10 »

ey mmr—

LEGG RESIDENCE:
- | . 5921 Cedar Parkway. ._
[ Chevy Chase, MD 20815
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TRADITIONAL

A fence that features multiple boards per section for a more defined look.

w1
2yl coagii

A. The 18" Yorktown Topper adds light and design

! quality to our 45" Traditional Board fence and matching
ml: 44" wide gate.

= o = “-| = === B. Asuperbly hand crafied radius section is the Seature of
= ; - TTrTmmTe—h o T this fence. It is subtly used in combination with our
Chestnut Hill,

|

| C. This board fonce is graced by a scalloped Highland
" Topper with a curved rail and Colonial Caps. The
Lantern Post is a Williamsbury.

D. 8’ high Traditional screen with bevel top posts. It is
stepped to follow the flow of the landscape.

o

7
i )

4,42, 5', 6', 8 high.
Smooth 54" square bevel top posts with square edges.
Smooth 3%" wide "V" groove board with ship-lap
loinery. Routered rails. "Sandwich" design at top and
bottom. Smooth 4%" flat cap. Similar look front and
back. End cleat Instaliation.
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LEGG RESIDENCE 5921 CEDAR PARKWAY EXISTING CONDITION PHOTOGRAPHS

View from street to SW part of pr_operty where View from house onto back yard.
Walpole fence, arbor and gate will be.

View of backyard showing existing
patio, fence and hot tub.

View from corner of back
yard to garage. Note that a
new fence will be build
inside the existing one and
will turn on this corner and
become a gate.

View from side of yard into back. @




LEGG RESIDENCE 5921 CEDAR PARKWAY EXISTING CONDITION PHOTOGRAFPHS

View of house on NE side where
arbor and trellis will be located.

6116/2010

View of side of house where trash
enclosure will be built

View of side of house where air
conditioning enclosure will be built.

09/08/2010

View of house where pergola structure will be
built. Pergola is attached to house at the
height of the french door - behind the
Japanese Maple in this photograph. (The
maple was removed because the planter box
was never properly sealed and causing water
damage.) -

2|



Legg Residence 5921 Cedar Parkway - Views from Neighboring Adjoining Properties

View from 20 Magnolia Parkway, abutting property to house. Photo on the left is taken from their
deck, the photo on the right is from their driveway.

>
View from Cedar Parkway to SW side of house where arbor and gate will be located. Trampoline will
screened with hollies.



Legg Residence 5921 Cedar Parkway - Views from Neighboring Adjoining Properties

View from 29 West Kirke Street

Views from 31 West Kirke Street, where
screening is the primary issue. In addition to a
new fence, an aerial hedge planting is planned,
along with three evergreen trees.
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION

Isiah Leggett Thomas Jester
County Executive : Chairperson

Date: November 17,2010

MEMORANDUM

TO: Carla Reid, Director
Department of Perrmttmg Services

FROM: Josh Silver, Senior Planner (j
Historic Preservation Section |
Maryland-National Capital Park & Plann

ommission

SUBJECT: Historic Area Work Permit #552325&36’@55”,;_._ nd hardscape alterations

The Montgomery County Historic Preservation Commission (HPC) has reviewed the attached application for a
Historic Area Work Permit (HAWP). This application was approved at the November 10, 2010 meeting.

The HPC staff has reviewed and stamped the attached construction drawings.

THE BUILDING PERMIT FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ISSUED CONDITIONAL UPON ADHERENCE
TO THE ABOVE APPROVED HAWP CONDITIONS AND MAY REQUIRE APPROVAL BY DPS OR
ANOTHER LOCAL OFFICE BEFORE WORK CAN BEGIN.

Applicant: Jonathan and Liz Legg
Address: 5921 Cedar Parkway, Chevy Chase

This HAWP approval is subject to the general condition that the applicant will obtain all other applicable
Montgomery County or local government agency permits. After the issuance of these permits, the applicant must
contact this Historic Preservation Office if any changes torthe approved plan are made. Once the work is complete
the applicant will contact the staff person assigned to lthm:apphga\tnon at 301 -563-3400 or joshua.silver@mncppc-
me.org to schedule a follow-up site visit.

‘?“"c,".?,"(;
* - S
o, 2 '
OMMU‘A@

Hlstorlc Preservation Commission e 1400 Spring Street, Suite 500 e Silver Sprmg, MD 20910 » 301 /563-3400 ¢ 301/563-3412 FAX
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HISTORIC PRESERVATION COMMISSION
301/563-3400

APPLICATION FOR.
HISTORIC AREA WORK PERMIT

Contact Person: {a’f‘hfv[n E\/ue'ﬂ’
Daytime Phone No.: 200 &~ %56?‘&"0 CQ”

. DPS-#8

*lx‘ .No.: o7 po+457 201
Name of Property Owner: Jo~aam T LiZ \req Dayimeproneto: _ 300 TH(F 2479
sawess:_FAX| Coolor Parenany  Chevy Giast « vup 7’52.“/

Street Numbes UCity Staet
Contractom: £y Ot~ 0N LaoS c o a3 Ponelo: 201 A2 413]
Contractor Registration No.: '89 9 So / 4"4 00

agenttor owner: K@t un EV Y el Daytime Phone No. 202 “t oS s~ FHD

LOCATION OF BUILDING/PREMIS] i :
House Number: 6019 1 Steet C—edw _‘PC‘F‘ wa '-4'

Town/City: ( B VAL L g U | la;; NemestCrossSweet _ | p NOK. S Vee

Lot: R Block: Z)ﬁ Subdivision: q

Liber: Fotio: Parcal:

1A. CHECK ALL APPLICABLE: - CHECKALL APPLICABLE: ,
A Tonstruct O Extend ([ Alter/Renovate GO At OSwb [ Room Additon J Porch [ Deck (J Shed
O Move O st ) WrekReze [ Sotar (] Fireplace (] Woodbuming Stove [ Singie Famdy
JSfevision (3 Repsr [ Revocable T FanceWallcompletn Sectiond) (3 Cther

18. Construction cost estmate: s 18,000 ‘

IC. H this is & revision of a previously spproved active permit, ses Permit # NA-

2A. Type of sewage disposal: 02T Wsse 02 [J Septic 03 (3 Other:
2B. Type of water supply: 01 Wsse 02 (3 Wel 03 O Other:

. heigm_(p et inches

38. indicate whether the fence or retaining wall is to be constructed on one of the following locations:

¢On party lina/property line {3 Entirely on land of owner {J On public right of way/eassmant

! ihareby certify that | have the authority to make the foregoing application, thet the application is correct, and that the construction will comply with plans

approved by afl agencies listed and | hereby acknowfedge and accept this to be a condition for the issusnce of this permit.
9 o 2] ro
- -
L\ 2N [0 /2% ]
ﬁwmdmmamwe@ . ) [ oote | i
\\ - .
\\ . -3 . .
Approved: - For Chairperson, i)i,sronc Preserva mission
7 T3 - i s
Gisapproved: ) Signature: -~ v g ™ T ? L 3 Date: 1" i | | 0
poy ol . , ! M
Application/Permit No.: Date Filéd:,.” Date tssued:

dit 6/21/99 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS



THE FOLLO MS THE
AEQUIRED DOCUMENTS MUST ACCOMPANY THIS APPLICATION.

NRITTEN DESCRIPTION OF PROJECY

& Description of axisting structure(s) and environmental setting, including their historicel festures and significance: . 'h)b
T bar¥vorel oy s ety Caafrent]q (ONEists OF am ingou~d Vot ’
a_$ugstrone. ﬁdhofa"‘oz o p/lvaw. e for sireenmig. All ot the evescree-
1ees were lat Ave Yo sYoon ddurase, ard the RDecpyol 7§

vy \Lpek Qi-_ﬂm_ﬁu&n;aa_:}n__‘m&sﬁcc_m_g%hwt Jiew o
RN sides

AdABO~alla, o the NE oide o4 e house, +hNe ac unids
o—d _Washcons ove €r po seol 1O Svset view arod cequrce s.,,(u.,\,,,,g

b. Gmmldesaipﬁondmhﬂmdindhﬂmﬂnmmu(a),hmmmw.mw,hmm

Tle cech € ndowsls (,“m‘:‘: +re cilrent Lence ard flogshre
Dah o, odd .'a: +\Wn(ee odccorative pater fead@res armod an
aeda\l  hedoe addldi ?c a(por, a0ttt o rd derorphve fenu o~
4re oW side. o+ e BEC, an a/por, diellis aarol Aasin

) i N { the NE sSSide., A-~ol ao
PeRo\a huld indp +re house's ewi>hig Petio. AN rratesals
sel\ccteo\ ofe tqpical oF ChevN Clox™ yliloy crqle.
Site and environmentai setting, drawn to scale. You may use yowr plst. Your site plen must include:

s. the scale, north arrow, and date;
b. dimensions of all existing and proposed structures; end

¢. site fastures such as walkways, driveways, fences, ponds, streams, trash dumpsters, mechanicel equipment, and landscaping.

a. Schematic construction plans, with marked dimensians, indicating locauon size and general type of walls, window snd door openings, and ather
fixed features of both the existing resaurce(s) and the proposed work.

b. Elevations (facades), with marked dimensions, clearly indicating propased wark in refation to existing construction snd, when appropriats, context.
All materiats and fixtures proposed for the exterior must be notad on the slevations drawings. An existing and 8 proposad elevation drawing of sach
facade affected by the proposed work is required.

MATERIALS SPECIFICATIONS

‘eneral description of materiais and manufectired items proposed for incorporation in the work of the project. This information may be included on your

Jesign drewings.

PHOTOGRAPHS

a. Clearly labeled photographic prints of each facade of existing resource, including details of the affectad portions. ANl (shels should be placed on the
front of photographs.

b. Clearty isbel photographic prints of the resource as viewad from the public right-of-way end of the adjsining properties. Afl labels should be placed on
“he front of photugrephs.
THEE SURVEY

if you are proposi ion adjacant to or within the dripline of any tree 6" or larger in dismsater (st approximataly 4 feet above the ground), you

nust fite an accuvm tree survey identifying the size, locanon, and species of each tres of at least that dimension.

. For AL projects, provide an accurate list of adjscent and confronting property owners (not tenants), inchuding names, sddresses, and zip codes. This list
<hould include the owners of all lots or parcels which adjoin the parcei in question, ss wedl as the owner(s) of lotis) or parcel({s) which lie directly across
he streethighway from ths parcel in question. You can obtain this information from the Department of Assessments and Taxation, 51 Monros Strest,
Rockvitle, {(301/279-1355).

PLEASE PRINT (N BLUE OR BLACK INK) OR TYPE THIS INFORMATION ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.
PLEASE STAY WITHIN THE GUIDES OF THE TEMPLATE. AS THIS WILL BE PHOTOCOPIED DIRECTLY ONTO MAILING LABELS,



NOTES:

1. FLOOD ZONE "X" PER H.U.D. COMMUNITY PANEL NO.
240047 0456D.

2. NO TITLE REPORT FURNISHED.
3. LP.S. INDICATES IRON PIPE SET

LP.F. INDICATES IRON PIPE FOUND
P.0.L. INDICATES POINT SET ON LINE

LENOX STREET

60" R/W (PER FLAL)

I OVAL TS 2
Tt AL LAY o
KA RIS

PLAT OF SURVEY

LOT 5 BLOCK 39
5921 CEDAR PARKWAY

SECTION TWO
CHEVY CHASE

MONTGOMERY COUNTY, MARYLAND

N 490°00'00" E 64.0V' SSURVEY)
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APPROVED

2
SURVEYOR'S CERTIFICATE REFERENCES SNIDER & ASSOCIATES
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON LAND
HAS BEEN BASED UPON THE RESULTS OF A FIELD SURVEY | PUAT BOOK 2 SURVEYORS

PURSUANT TO THE DEED OR PLAT OF RECORD. PROPERTY
{ARKERS HAVE BEEN RECOVERED OR PLACED IN ACCORDANCE
HE INPORMATION SHOWN".

PLAT NO. 106

20270 GOLDENROD LANE, SUITE_]élO
301/948-5100  Fax 301/948-1288

DATE CF LOCATIONS SCALE: 1" = 20°
LBER 99632 WALL CHECK:
DRAWN BY:  CWT.
FOLIO 361 HOUSE_LOC.: 6-07-10
S PROP. CORS.: 10-01-10 0B NO.  10-02675
1 L]
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NOTE: All Built Structures to be
Freeport AZEK Material, Whitc
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25"

Traditional Board Gate
(Walpole Woodworkers:

www.walpolewoodworkers.com)
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5' H Lattice Screen
(Walpole Woodworkers)
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"TRADITIONAL

A fence that features multiple boards per section for a more defined look.

A. The 18" Yorktown Topper adds light and design
quality to our 44’ Traditional Board fence and matching
4% wide gate.

B. A superbly hand crafied radius section is the feature of
this fence. It is subtly used in combination with our
Chestnur Hill.

C. This board fence is graced by a scalloped Highlund
Topper with a curved rail and Colonidl Cups. The
Lantern Post is a Williamsburg.

D. 8'high Traditional screen with bevel top posts. It is
stepped to follow the flow of the lundscape.

B -
: —
i, 58 T T_\\
I e
. TIT
Ll ;
4, 4%, 5, 6, 8' high.

Smooth 55" square bevel top posts with square edges.
Smooth 37%" wide "V" groove board with ship-lap
joinery. Routered rails. ""Sandwich" design at top and
bottom. Smooth 4%" flat cap. Similar look front and
back. End cleat instatlation.
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8'- 0" +/-

5!

53" 29"

Standard Spindletop Arbor
(Walpole Woodworkers: www.walpolewoodworkers.com)
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' NOTE: All Built Structures to be
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4' H Lattice AC Enclosure
(Walpole Woodworkers:
www.walpolcwoodworkers.com)
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Freeport Chestnut Hill Fence with
Standard Spindletop Arbor
(Walpole Woodworkers: www.walpolewoodworkers.com)
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54757
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FRONT FENCE DETAIL
S KC LEGG RESIDENCE
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Lunaform Um, 'Toscano’
(www.lunaform.com)

44"

6" H Stone Edging

4 ‘C/__ Patio Grade

48" Fountain System

/ Provided by Lunaform

L 255
A 7
L 48" V%
I 1
WATER FEATURE

scaie: ' LEGG RESIDENCE

DEsiIGNER: KG |
5921 Cedar Parkway
Chevy Chase, MD 20815 I

10-4-10

DATE:
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: &'- 6" H Solid Board FFence__—— — e e = - -
42" W Board Gate 1o Match Fence S

: Existing Fence to Remain_ _ e "
b Replace Existing Gate with Freeport Traditional Gate (24" W), ___ \/ ,
Matching Existing Fence Height ™~ P A/ - ¢
; (Walpole Woodworkers) ’ Z )
@ " 1{X GARAGE
Standard 54" W Spindletop Arbor. Freeport Standard Planter Box
{ Walpole Woodworkers) (57"W x 24.5" D x 18.5" H)
{Walpole Woodworkers)
; 3'W x 7' L x 4' H Lattice Trash Enclosure ‘ 2
F: (Walpole Woodworkers) N
53'Wx 10" L x 4 H Lattice AC Enclosure ..
{Walpole Woodworkers) ‘
~ y " i I
I 3x4 DS \ DS ¥
\ A
Freeport Tuscan Pergola 5
{ Walpole Woodworkers)
; \ 4'.6" W x 5' H Freeport Lattice Screen
i { Walpole Woodworkers) ;
: !
k Iixisting 6' H Fence __~ -
?‘ + <X HOUSE
E 1
i ‘u
1 I a ) _ .
Y ‘ T i . : )
. 1 ign_ . : e B
4 H 'Chestnut Hill' White Picket Fcnc/ T \\_ Solid Board to Step Down
with 'Standard 42" W Spindlctop Arbor' i————————f ot + m‘ H()" h:i::'::mcn(:{,o 4 H
(Walpole Womdworkers)
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6'- 6" H Solid Board Fence
42" W Board Gate to Match Fence
Existing Fence to Remain

Replace Existing Gate with Freeport Traditional Gate (24" W),
Matching Existing Fence Height
(Walpole Woodworkers)

-

@/ EX GARAGE
K

3 Ash
‘Standard 54" W Spindletop Arbor’ g

Plant :
(Walpole Woodworkers) Freeport Standard Planter Box

(57"W x24.5" D x 18.5" H)’
. (Walpole Woodworkers)

3'W x 7'L x 4' H Lattice Trash Enclosure
(Walpole Woodworkers)

-

5" W x 10" L x 4' H Lattice AC Enclosure
(Walpole Woodworkers)

Freeport Tu"lscan Pergola
(Walpole Woodworkers)

4'-6"Wx S HF reeport Lattice Screen
(Walpole Woodworkers)
i

Existing 6' H Fence
EX HOUSE
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4 H ‘Chestnut Hill' White Picket Fenc
with '‘Standard 42" W Spindletop Arbor'

34'- 6" +/-

Solid Board to Step Down

}  (Walpole Woodworkers)

b

in 10" Increments to 4' H
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6~ 6" H Solid Board Fence
42" W Board Gate to Match Fence.

x 3' Pavers in Gravel

——  -——— ——-Colonial Paver-Step. . 527 0%

Replace Existing Gate with Freeport Traditiona) Gate,
Matching Existing Fence Height »~+
(Walpole Woodworkers)

Liriope

‘Standard 54" W Spindletop Arbor'
(Walpole Woodworkers)
Flagstone over Concrete Walkway

4' H Lattice Trash Enclosure
(Walpole Woodworkers)

. —Nandina

Bvergreen Fern

’ 5
‘0\1

/ E ac] JJ=s
Liriope

4 H Lattice AC Enclosure
(Walpole Woodworkers)

403 Everg;reen Fern,

Stone Bench Location
Nandina

Boxwood.
EX GARAGE Amuals’

Sweetbay Magnolit
Korean Buxwaoq
Freeport Standard Plenter Box

(57"Wx 24.5" Dx 18.5" H)
(Walpole Woodworkzrs)

Bogwood Hedge
Comlbark Maple
. Girard Azalea
Liriope
Climbing Rose on Arbnr
§'H Freeport Lamee Screen
(Walpole Woodworkexs)

EX HOUSE

LSO
B g -'g-‘r»:o.,

[T N

+ ~_ 4" x 6 H Stone Bdging in Mortar

W Gravel Miilch
Groundcover -

i?reepon Tuscan Pergola
(Walpole Woodworkers,

4' x 6 Flagstone
Landing over Concrete
Green Velvet Boxwood
2’ x 3' Flagstone Pavers
Royal Purple Liriope Z:
Existing Hydrdngea -
Existing Planting to Remain

4" H 'Chestnut Hill' White Picket Fenc
wnh ‘Standard 42" W Spindietop Arbar
(Walpole Woodwaorkers)
New Dawn Rose and Jackmani Clematis on Arbor
Green Velvet Boxwood

mﬂr‘w

o

2' x 2' Flagstone Pavers over Concrete
Styrax
Royal Purple Liriope

2' x 3' Flagstone Pavers
Nandins

Palace le Heuchera
Paul’s Gll):y-pﬁosm

3
'/”{;3\§ S\ - Birdbath
Y Forest Pansy Redbud
Carol Kitte] Azalea

Champion's Wood Fem,
Lenten Rose

Moonbioht Tr Hve

Oakleaf‘ﬁydn;ngm ’

Solid Board Fence to Slrp Down
in 10" Increments to 4' H

Nellie Stevens Holly
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/ -» Legg Residence 5921 Cedar Parkway - Views from Neighboring Adjoining Properties

Views from Lenox Street to house where arbor/trellis and acftrash enclosures will be located.

View from 20 Magnolia Parkway, abutting property to house. Photo on the left is taken from their
deck, the photo on the right is from their driveway.

View from Cedar Parkway to SW side of house where arbor and gate will be located. Trampoline will be
screened with hollies.
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) / ~ Legg Residence 5921 Cedar Parkway - Views from Neighboring Adjoining Properties

1313312014

View from 29 West Kirke Street

Views from 31 West Kirke Street, where
screening is the primary issue. In addition to a
new fence, an aerial hedge planting is planned,
along with three evergreen trees.




